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Ttor achromatic colour:
in TM-direction

e

2,0
-1,0 -0,5 00 0,5

36 18 90

90

-2,0
-1,0 -05 00 0,5

1,8 36 18 90
WE460-7N_1

Rtip://130.149.60.45/~farbmetik WEA6/WEABLONP.PDF /.FS; Start output
N: no 3D-linearization (OL) in file (F) or PS-startup (S), page 1/3

dY=Aq[1+A,/A,Y]

X dY, Y
-1.0 0.0311.8
-0.5 0.0545.6
00 0127180
05 0.35956.9
1.0 1.091180
AJlA; = 0.2895
A;=0.0205 A = 0.005!

Richter_D_P0O2_022S
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)|

1,0 X=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A/A1Y]
SyZdYciELas/dYinD=6.4
X, dY, Y
-1.0 0.03118
-0.5 0.054 5.6
0.0 0.127 18.0|
0.5 0.359 56.9|
1.0 1.091 180
AJJA; = 0.2895
Ay =0.0205 A = 0.005

Richter_D_P0O2_022S
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)|

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.d
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
SyZdYcieLas/dYinD=6.4
Y
1.8
56
18.0)
56.9
180
A,lA; = 0.2895
Ay =0.0205 A = 0.005

Richter_D_PO2_022S
(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 X=log[Y/Yyq

AY=AJ[1+A,JAY]
SyZdYcieLas/dYinD=6.4

A AL = 0.2895
A;=0.0205 A =0.005

Richter_D_PO2_022S
(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 X=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

WE460-7N

Tfor achromatic colour:
in TM-direction

2,09 ]
'0,25 0,75 1,25 1,75
18 36 18 90

e
-05 00 05
36 18 90

0,5

e

-2.0
-1,0 -05 00 05

18 36 18 90
WE460-8N_1

dY=A;[1+A,/A,Y]

-0.5 0.0540.75
00 0127125
05 0359175
10 1.0912.25
AJlA; = 0.2895

A;=0.0205 A = 0.005

Richter_D_PO2_022S
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

2,25 x,=log[Y]
180 Y

dY=A4[1+A,/A Y]
SidYcieLas/dYinp=6.4

Xy dY, logY]|

-1.0 0.0310.2%)

—0.5 0.054 Q.75

0.0 0.127 125

0.5 0.359 1.75)

1.0 1.091 225
AjJA; = 0.2895

Ay =0.0205 A =0.005

Richter_D_P02_022S
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.q
180 Y

dY=A4[1+A,/A Y]
SydYcieLap/dYinD=6.4

X¢ log Y

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

A,JA; = 0.2895
A, =0.0205 A= 0.005

Richter_D_PO2_022S
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x.=log[Y/Y.q
180 Y

dY=A4[1+A,/A Y]
SidYcieLas/dYinp=6.4

Xy

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

A,JA; = 0.2895
A, =0.0205 A= 0.005

Richter_D_P0O2_022S
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
1,0 X.=log[Y/Yy4]
180 Y

]/dY IN=3 85 dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]

in WN-direction

00 Tt =pom—
-1,0 -05 00 05
18 36 18 90

WE461-1N_1

@Y L ===
-1,0 -05 00 05
18 36 18 []0]

WE461-3N_1

Jdy IAE* g5
20 T
15 1

1,0, %

1
1
1
05 1 1
1
1

O
-1,0 -05 00 05
18 36 18 90

'WE461-5N_1

Jdy INE* g5

0.0 e

-1,0 -05 00 05

18 36 18 90
WE461-7N_1

Tfor achromatic colours X dYn Y

-1.0 0.0311.8
-0.5 0.0545.6
00 0127180
05 0.35956.9
10 1.091180
AJlA; = 0.2895

A;=0.0205 A = 0.005

Richter_D_P02_022S:
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y,q
180 Y

dY=A4[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy dYcieLag/dYinD=6.4
X dY, Y
-1.0 0.031 18
-0.5 0.054 56
0.0 0.127 18.0
0.5 0.359 56.9)
1.0 1.091 180
AJJA; = 0.2895
Ay =0.0205 A =0.005

Richter_D_P02_022S
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.q

dY=A4[1+A,/A Y]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=6.4
Y
18
56
18.0
56.9)
180
A,JA; = 0.2895
A, =0.0205 A= 0.005

Richter_D_PO2_022S
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.d
180 Y

dY=Aq[1+A,/A Y]
Sy=dYcieLag/dYinp=6.4

Xy

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

A,JA; = 0.2895
A, =0.0205 A= 0.005

Richter_D_P02_022S
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
1,0 x=log[Y/Y.q
180 Y

)y

in WN-direction

00 F———p=mmma
0,25 075 125 1,75
18 36 18 90
WE461-2N_1

e
-1,0 -05 0,0 05
1,8 36 18 90

WE461-4N_1

Jdy INE* g5

O e ===
-1,0 -05 0,0 05
1,8 36 18 90

WE461-6N_1

Jdy INE* g5
2,0

0.0 —n
-1,0 -05 0,0 05
1,8 36 18 90

WE461-8N_1

Tfor achromatic colours X, dY, logY

-1.0 0.0310.25
-0.5 0.0540.75
00 0127125
05 0359175
10 1.0912.25
AJlA; = 0.2895

A;=0.0205 A = 0.005!

Richter_D_PO2_022S
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

2,25 x,=log[Y]
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy dYcieLap/dYinD=6.4
Xy dY, logY
-1.0 0.031 ©.25)
—0.5 0.054 0.75)
0.0 0.127 1.25)
0.5 0.359 1.75
1.0 1.091 225
A,JA; = 0.2895
A; =0.0205 A = 0.005

Richter_D_P0O2_022S
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

AY=A[1+Az/A;Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinp=6.4

AJlA; = 0.2895
A;=0.0205 A =0.005

Richter_D_PO2_022S
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinp=6.-4

Xy

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

AjJA; = 0.2895
Ay =0.0205 A = 0.005

Richter_D_PO2_022S
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
1,0 x,=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

ndino Ae|dsip Jo juswainseaw 10} uonedijdde

Sd'/ 4ad'dN0T1973aM/9YIM-T0Z0ETOZ :uoiensifal gn L

TUB-test chart WE46; Colo
5 achromatic samples; TM-
M

hreshold da®achter input: w/rgb/cmyk
ange; 2 or 4 Ai; Comparison with IELA

—> w/rgb/cmyk
and CIEDE2 00
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2,0
-1,0 -0,5 00 0,5

-2,0
-1,0 -05 00 0,5
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dY=Aq[1+A,/A,Y]

Ttor achromatlc colour X dYy Y
in TM-direction -1.0 0.03 1.8
-0.5 0.0555.6
0.0 0.13318.0
0.5 0.38256.9
A 1.0 1.17 180
- AylA; = 0.3405
0 A1=0.0187 A =0.006
1 A3=10 A;=10
1 Richter_D_PO2_066S:
! (x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

b
1,0 x=log[Y/Y.d

36 18 90 180 Y

dY=Aq[1+A,/A,Y]

] yAYciELAB/dYiND=6.1
X, dY, Y
-1.0 0.03 18
-0.5 0.055 5.6
0.0 0.133 18.0|

0.5 0.382 569
10 1.17 180
AJlA; = 0.3405
A;=0.0187 A = 0.006
A3=10 A=10
Richter_D_PO2_066S
(x,y.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.d
180 Y

-05 00 05
36 18 90

dY=Aq[1+A,/A,Y]

] yAYciELAB/dYiND=6.1
Y
d 1.8
§ 56
1 18.0)

56.9)
180
A A = 0.3405
A;=0.0187 A =0.006
A3=10 A=10
Richter_D_PO2_066S
(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

0,5 1,0 x=log[Y/Yq
18 90 180 Y

dY=A;[1+A,/A,Y]

] AYciELAB/dYiND=6.1
Xr
-1.0 d
-0.5 {
(0X0] X

0.5
1.0
AJA; = 0.3405
A;=0.0187 A =0.006
A3=10 A=10
Richter_D_PO2_066S
(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 X=log[Y/Yyq
18 36 18 90 180 Y
WE460-7N_2

WE460-7N

in TM-direction

S T T—

18 36 18

e
-0,5 0,0
36 18

e
-0,5 0,0
36 18

e

-2.0
-1,0 -0,5 0,0

1,8 36 18
WE460-8N_2

TUB-test chart WE46; Colo
5 achromatic samples; TM-
M

Tfor achromatic colour.

2,09
'0,25 0,75 1,25 1,75 2,25

90

0,5
90

0,5
90

0,5
90

dY=A;[1+A,/A,Y]

-0.5 0.0550.75
0.0 0.1331.25
0.5 0.3821.75
10 117 225

A,=0.0187 A
A3=10 A=10

Richter_D_PO2_066S
(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18

x,=log[Y]
180 Y

dY=A4[1+A,/A Y]
#AYciELAB/dYinD=6.1
Xy dY, logY]|
-1.0 0.03 025
-0.5 0.055 0.7%
0.0 0.133 125
0.5 0.382 175
1.0 117 225
AJJA; = 0.3405
A, =0.0187 A =0.006
A3=10 A=10
Richter_D_PO2_066S
(xy.Y)=(0:33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.q
180 Y

dY=A4[1+A,/A Y]
#AYciELAB/dYinD=6.1
X¢ log Y
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
A,JA; = 0.3405
A, =0.0187 A= 0.006
A3=10 A=10
Richter_D_PO2_066S
(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x.=log[Y/Y.q
180 Y

dY=A4[1+A,/A Y]
#AYciELAB/dYinD=6.1
Xy
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
A,JA; = 0.3405
A, =0.0187 A= 0.006
A3=10 A,=10
Richter_D_PO2_066S
(xy.Y)=(0:33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.q
180 Y

hreshold da®achter
ange; 2 or 4 Ai; Comparison with

[

Jidy

in WN-direction

o
8 36 18 90

1

e
0 -05 00 05

WE461-1N_2

0,0 A———tm
-1,
i,

0 -05 00 05
8 36 18 90

WE461-3N_2

Jidy

2,0 1

15 7

1,0¢ 9§

05 1

IAE* g5

0,0 A——tm
-1,
i,

0 -05 00 05
8 36 18 90

'WE461-5N_2

Jdy

2,0 1

INE* g5

[oX
-1,
1,

L n
0 -05 00 05
8 36 18 90

WE461-7N_2

IN=3 85 dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]

Tfor achromatic colours X dYn Y

-1.0 003 1.8
-0.5 0.0555.6
00 0133180
05 0.38256.9
10 117 180
AJlA; = 0.3405
A;=0.0187 A = 0.006
A3=10 A=10
Richter_D_PO2_066S
(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y,q
180 Y

dY=A4[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy dYcieLap/dYinp=6.1
X dY, Y
-1.0 0.03 1B
-0.5 0.055 5.6
0.0 0.133 18.0
0.5 0.382 56.9)
1.0 1.17 180
AJJA; = 0.3405
Ay =0.0187 A= 0.006
A3=10 A,=10
Richter_D_PO2_066S:
(xy.Y)=(0:33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.q

AY=A,[1+A,/A;Y]
Sy=dYcieLag/dYinp=6.1
Y
18
56
18.0
56.9)
180
A,JA; = 0.3405
A, =0.0187 A= 0.006
A3=10 A=10
Richter_ D_PO2_066S
(xy.Y)=(0:33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.d
180 Y

dY=Aq[1+A,/A Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinp=6.1
Xy
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
A,JA; = 0.3405
A, =0.0187 A =0.006
A3=10 A,=10
Richter_D_PO2_066S
(xy.Y)=(0:33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 X.=log[Y/Yyg
180 Y

input: w/rgb/cmyk —>

IELA

[

)y

Tfor achromatic colours X dYy logY
in WN-direction -1.0 0.03 0.25
-0.5 0.0550.75
00 0133125
05 0382175
10 117 2.25
. AylA; = 0.3405
. A;=0.0187 A =0.006,
0 A3=10 A,=10
1

1

Richter_D_PO2_066S
(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

x,=log[Y]

00 === ==
0,25 0,75 1,25 1,75 2,25
1,8 36 18 90 180 Y
WE461-2N_2
dY=Aq[1+Ag/A;Y]
Sy dYcieLap/dYinp=6.1
Xy dY, logY
-1.0 0.03 ©.25)
—0.5 0.055 0.75)
0.0 0.133 1.25)
0.5 0.382 1.75
1.0 117 225
A,JA; = 0.3405
A =0.0187 A =0.006
Az=10 A=10
Richter_D_PO2_066S:
(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

0,0 A———tm
-1,0 -05 00 0,5
1,8 36 18 90

/N= dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
B Sy=dYcieLap/dYinp=6.1

. A /A, = 0.3405
' A;=0.0187 A =0.006
' A3=10 A=10

1 Richter_D_PO2_066S
. (x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

O e ===
-1,0 -05 0,0 05
1,8 36 18 90

WE461-6N_2

Jdy

= dY=A,[1+A,/A,Y]
20 T /AESSSNi 0Vonm6.

=dYcieLag/dYinp=6.1

Xy

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0
: A /A, = 0.3405
. A, =0.0187 A = 0.006,
0 A3=10 A,=10
f Richter_D_PO2_066S
1 (xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x,=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

0,0 P———d==f=m
-1,0 -05 0,0 05
1,8 36 18 90

WE461-8N_2

and Sfeoezooo [N |

uoneledas ou ndino Ae|dsIp JO UaWaInsSeaw oy uonedidde
Sd’/ 4ad'dNOT973IM/97IM-T0Z0ETOZ -uonensibal gnL




log [dY, ]

WLH 9¥3AM/9r M LIBWAIR)~/SH"09 61T 0ET//-dNY S3jl} J

—
®
(@]
>
2.
o
=R
o]
=
o
=
3
QD
=
o
=
=
=

©
§

o
o
o
Q
3
o
@D
o
=
=
=

°
=
=Y
w
o
[E=Y
N
©
(o2]
o
S
al
~
X
Q
=
o
3
@D
=4
=

2,0
-1,0

0,0 Ttor achromatic colo

in TM-direction

e
-0,5 0,0
36 18

e
-05 0,0
1,8 36 18

WE460-7N_3

7/

0,5
90

90

90

0,5
90
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dY=Aq[1+A,/A,Y]

ly/ X dY, Y

-1.0 0.0331.8
-0.5 0.0595.6
0.0 0.13918.0
05 0.39456.9
1.0 1.198180
AJlA; = 0.298
A;=0.0219 A = 0.006
A3=1179 A=1685
Richter_P_PO4_066A
(x,y.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 X=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A/A1Y]
YeieLas/dYonD=5.9
X, dY, Y
-1.0 0.0331.8
—-0.5 0.059 5.6
0.0 0.139 18.0|
0.5 0.394 56.9|
1.0 1.198 180
AjJA; =0.298
Ay =0.0219 A = 0.006!
A3=1179 A=1685
Richter_P_PO4_066A
(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.d
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
YeieLas/dYonD=5.9
Y
1.8
56
18.0)
56.9
180
AjlA; = 0.208
Ay =0.0219 A =0.006
A3=1179 A=1685
Richter_P_PO4 066/
(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.d
180 Y

AY=AJ[1+A,JAY]
YeieLas/dYonp=5.9

A AL = 0.298
A;=0.0219 A =0.006
A3=1.179 A=1.685
Richter_P_PO4_066A
(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 X=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

WE460-7N

-2,0
0,25 0,7

,0
-1,0

for achromatic colour;

/

in TM-direction /

e

18 36 18 90

e

-05 00 05

36 18 90

e

-05 00 05

36 18 90

e

18 36 18 90

'WE460-8N_3

TUB-test chart WE46; Colo
5 achromatic samples; TM-
M

5 1,25 1,75 2,25

-05 00 05

dY=A;[1+A,/A,Y]

-0.5 0.059 0.75
0.0 0.1391.25
05 0394175
1.0 1.1982.25
AglA, =
A1=0.0219 A
A3=1.179 A=1.685
Richter_P_PO4_066A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

x,=log[Y]
180 Y

dY=A4[1+A,/A Y]
#dYcie AB/dYinD=5.9
Xy dY, logY]|
-1.0 0.0330.2%
—0.5 0.059 Q.75
0.0 0.139 1.25)
0.5 0.394 175
1.0 1.198 225
AjJA; = 0.208
Ay =0.0219 A =0.006
A3=1179 A=1685
Richter_P_PO4_066A
(xy.Y)=(0:33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.q
180 Y

dY=A4[1+A,/A Y]
#dYcieLAB/dYinD=5.9
X¢ log Y
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
A,JA; =0.298
A, =0.0219 A = 0.006
A3=1179 A=1685
Richter P_PO4 066A
(xy.Y)=(0:33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x.=log[Y/Y.q
180 Y

dY=A4[1+A,/A Y]
#dYcieLAB/dYinD=5.9
Xy
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
AyJA; =0.298
A, =0.0219 A = 0.006
A3=1179 A=1685
Richter P_PO4 066A
(xy.Y)=(0:33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.q
180 Y

[

Jidy

in WN-direction

-1
1

e
,0 -05 0,0

8 36 18

WE461-1N_3

15 T

1,0 7

05 1

0,0 A
-1
1

L n
,0 -0,5 0,0

8 36 18

WE461-3N_3

Jidy

,0
-1
1

,0 =05 0,0
8 36 18

'WE461-5N_3

Jdy

2,0 1

0,0 *
-1
1

,0 =05 0,0
8 36 18

WE461-7N_3

IN=3 85 dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]

0,5
90

0,5
90

IDE¥gs

0,5
90

IDE¥gs

0,5
90

Tfor achromatic colours X dYn Y

-1.0 0.0331.8
-0.5 0.0595.6
00 0.13918.0
05 0.39456.9
10 1.198180
AjlA; = 0.298
A;=0.0219 A =0.006
A3=1179 A =1685
Richter_P_PO4_066A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18),

1,0 x=log[Y/Y,q
180 Y

dY=A4[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy -dYcieLae/dYinD=5-9
X dY, Y
-1.0 0.033 18
-0.5 0.059 5.6
0.0 0.139 18.0
0.5 0.394 56.9)
1.0 1.198 180
AjJA; = 0.208
Ay =0.0219 A =0.006
A3=1179 A=1685
Richter_P_PO4_066A¢
(xy.Y)=(0:33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 X.=log[Y/Yy4]
180 Y

dY=A4[1+A,/A Y]
YeieLas/dYonp=5-9
Y
18
56
18.0
56.9)
180
A,JA; =0.298
A, =0.0219 A= 0.006
A3=1179 A=1685
Richter P_PO4 066A
(xy.Y)=(0:33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.d
180 Y

dY=Aq[1+A,/A Y]

YeieLas/dYonD=5.9
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AyJA; =0.298
A, =0.0219 A= 0.006
A3=1179 A=1685
Richter P_PO4 066A
(xy.Y)=(0:33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 X.=log[Y/Yyg
180 Y
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Tfor achromatic colours X dv,

log Y
-1.0 0.0330.25
-0.5 0.059 0.75
0.0 0.1391.25
0.5 0.3941.75
1.0 1.1982.25
Ay/A; =0.298
A;=0.0219 A = 0.006!
Az=1179 A=1.685
Richter_P_PO4_066As
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

2,25 x,=log[Y]
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy dYcieLap/dYinD=5-9
Xy dY, logY
-1.0 0.033 0.25)
—0.5 0.059 0.75)
0.0 0.139 1.25)
0.5 0.394 1.75
1.0 1.198 225
AjJA; = 0.298
Ay =0.0219 A= 0.006
A3=1179 A=1.685
Richter_P_PO4_066A
(xy.Y)=(0,:33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

AY=A[1+Az/A;Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinD=5-9

AjlA; =0.298
A;=0.0219 A =0.006
A3=1.179 A=1685
Richter_P_PO4_066A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinD=5-9
Xy
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
AjJA; = 0.298
A, =0.0219 A = 0.006
A3=1179 A=1.685
Richter_ P_PO4_066A
(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x,=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y
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